(to be published within fifteen (15) days after adoption)

## POST-ADOPTION SUMMARY OF URGENCY ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A TEMPORARY MORATORIUM ON THE PERMITTING OF OFF-PREMISE SIGNS/BILLBOARDS AND ILLUMINATED SIGNS WITHIN THE UNINCORPORATED AREAS OF HUMBOLDT COUNTY, WHICH SHALL TAKE IMMEDIATE EFFECT

On Tuesday, \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2023 during its regularly scheduled Board meeting, the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors adopted urgency Ordinance No. \_\_\_\_\_, to take immediate effect, to establish a temporary moratorium on the acceptance of any permit for development of off-premise signs/billboards and illuminated signs within the unincorporated area of the County of Humboldt. The moratorium is in effect for 45 days after enactment and may be extended by further action by the Board of Supervisors within that time period for a total of up to two years. A four-fifths vote is required for adoption of any extension.

A certified copy of the full text of the Ordinance No.\_\_\_\_\_\_ is available to the public upon request made to the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors by calling (707) 476-2384, and can be viewed at the Clerk of the Board's Office at Room 111, 825 Fifth Street, Eureka, California.

The names of the supervisors voting for and against the ordinance are:

For adoption:

Against adoption:

(to be published within fifteen (15) days after adoption)

## POST-ADOPTION SUMMARY OF URGENCY ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A TEMPORARY MORATORIUM ON THE POSSIBLE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF SHORT TERM RENTALS IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF THE COUNTY OUTSIDE OF THE AREAS MAPPED WITH A V – VACATION HOME RENTAL COMBINING ZONE, WHICH SHALL TAKE IMMEDIATE EFFECT

On Tuesday, \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2023 during its regularly scheduled Board meeting, the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors adopted urgency Ordinance No. \_\_\_\_\_, to take immediate effect, to establish an urgent temporary moratorium on short-term rentals within the unincorporated area of the County of Humboldt. The moratorium is in effect for 45 days after enactment and may be extended by further action by the Board of Supervisors within that time period for a total of up to two years. A four-fifths vote is required for adoption of any extension.

A certified copy of the full text of the Ordinance No.\_\_\_\_\_\_ is available to the public upon request made to the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors by calling (707) 476-2384, and can be viewed at the Clerk of the Board's Office at Room 111, 825 Fifth Street, Eureka, California.

The names of the supervisors voting for and against the ordinance are:

For adoption:

Against adoption: